রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, আগস্ট ২১, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশ]

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF HOSHENDI PAPER MILLS LIMITED.

NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING UNDER SUB-SECTION-2 OF SECTION 296 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994

This is to notify that an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of **HOSHENDI PAPER MILLS LIMITED** will be held on 28-09-2024 at its office at City House, Plot No. NW(J)06, Road-51, Gulshan-02, Dhaka at 4.00 PM to transact the following special resolution with or without modification:

- (i) To consider the Liquidators Statement of Financial Affairs on Members' Voluntary Winding Up of **HOSHENDI PAPER MILLS LIMITED.**
- (ii) To Approve the Members' Voluntary Winding Up of **HOSHENDI PAPER MILLS LIMITED.**

FOR: Hoshendi Paper Mills Limited.

G.K. RAJBONGSHI

Advocate Liquidator.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(২৩৬১৯)

মূল্য: টাকা 8.00